

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**PHASE I PARKING LOT RESURFACING, SIDEWALK, AND ADA
 IMPROVEMENTS AT THE MONMOUTH COUNTY COURTHOUSE
 IN THE BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
 F #76-2021**

<u>ITEM NO.</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</u>		<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
1.	1,163	LF	SILT FENCE	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>11.63</u>
2.	12	U	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	\$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>1,200.-</u>
3.	2	U	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	\$ <u>150.00</u>	\$ <u>300.-</u>
4.	600	SF	SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>6.-</u>
5.	1	LS	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.01</u>
6.	1	U	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	\$ <u>700.-</u>	\$ <u>700.-</u>
7.	10	CY	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.10</u>
8.	2	U	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 6'	\$ <u>950.-</u>	\$ <u>1,900.-</u>
9.	1	LS	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	\$ <u>1,500.-</u>	\$ <u>1,500.-</u>
10.	12,000	DOLL	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICERS ALLOWANCE	\$ 1	\$ <u>12,000</u>
11.	400	DOLL	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 1	\$ <u>400</u>
12.	600	DOLL	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$ 1	\$ <u>600</u>
13.	1	LS	CLEARING SITE	\$ <u>10,000.-</u>	\$ <u>10,000.-</u>
14.	5	U	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	\$ <u>100.-</u>	\$ <u>500.-</u>
15.	677	CY	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>6.77</u>
16.	802	SY	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>8.02</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**PHASE I PARKING LOT RESURFACING, SIDEWALK, AND ADA
 IMPROVEMENTS AT THE MONMOUTH COUNTY COURTHOUSE
 IN THE BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
 F #76-2021**

<u>ITEM NO.</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</u>		<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
17.	20,951	SY	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	\$ <u>2.⁵⁰</u>	\$ <u>52,377.⁵⁰</u>
18.	3,068	LF	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>30.68</u>
19.	1,741	GAL	TACK COAT	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>17.41</u>
20.	2,615	T	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	\$ <u>82.-</u>	\$ <u>214,430.-</u>
21.	294	T	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	\$ <u>150.-</u>	\$ <u>44,100.-</u>
22.	12	LF	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$ <u>120.-</u>	\$ <u>1,440.-</u>
23.	1	U	INLET, TYPE B	\$ <u>2,800.-</u>	\$ <u>2,800.-</u>
24.	1	U	INLET CONVERTED TO MANHOLE	\$ <u>1,200.-</u>	\$ <u>1,200.-</u>
25.	1	U	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	\$ <u>300.-</u>	\$ <u>300.-</u>
26.	8	U	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	\$ <u>300.-</u>	\$ <u>2,400.-</u>
27.	1	U	SET MANHOLE CASTING	\$ <u>300.-</u>	\$ <u>300.-</u>
28.	2	U	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	\$ <u>50.-</u>	\$ <u>100.-</u>
29.	654	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ <u>81.-</u>	\$ <u>52,974.-</u>
30.	10	SY	CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	\$ <u>81.-</u>	\$ <u>810.-</u>
31.	23	SY	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$ <u>200.-</u>	\$ <u>4,600.-</u>
32.	2,829	LF	6" X 8" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ <u>27.-</u>	\$ <u>76,383.-</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**PHASE I PARKING LOT RESURFACING, SIDEWALK, AND ADA
 IMPROVEMENTS AT THE MONMOUTH COUNTY COURTHOUSE
 IN THE BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
 F #76-2021**

<u>ITEM NO.</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</u>		<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
33.	22,917	LF	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	\$ <u>0.70</u>	\$ <u>16,041.90</u>
34.	221	SF	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	\$ <u>15.-</u>	\$ <u>3,315.-</u>
35.	37	SF	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.37</u>
36.	28	U	RELOCATE SIGN	\$ <u>100.-</u>	\$ <u>2,800.-</u>
37.	1,787	SY	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	\$ <u>5.-</u>	\$ <u>8,935.-</u>
38.	1,787	SY	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE 13	\$ <u>1.-</u>	\$ <u>1,787.-</u>
39.	1,787	SY	STRAW MULCHING	\$ <u>1.-</u>	\$ <u>1,787.-</u>

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID ALL ITEMS \$ 518,061.39

Five hundred eighteen thousand six hundred and thirty nine (Written) \$ 39/100's. (Numeric)

CONTRACTOR: S & G Paving, Inc.
224C Forsgate Drive
Jamesburg, NJ 08831

BY: Stanley W. Wachinski, Jr. (Printed)
[Signature] (Signature)

TITLE: Eng'g
 DATE: 5/18/21